UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
LR1805              Preliminary CMOS IC
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 8
Copyright © 2022 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R502-B72.f
1.0A FAST ULTRA LOW
DROPOUT LINEAR
REGULATOR
 DESCRIPTION

* Output Voltage Accuracy ± 2%
* Over temperature Protection And Over current Protection
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free
LR1805L-xx-AB5-R LR1805G-xx-AB5-R SOT-89-5 Tape Reel
LR1805L-xx-K06-2020-R LR1805G-xx-K06-2020-R DFN2020-6 Tape Reel
LR1805G-xx-AB5-R
(1)Packing Type
(2)Package Type
(3)Output Voltage Code
(1) R: Tape Reel
(2) AB5: SOT-89-5, K06-2020: DFN2020-6
(3) xx: refer to Marking Information
(4) G: Halogen Free and Lead Free, L: Lead Free(4)Green Package
LR1805                Preliminary            CMOS IC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 8
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R502-B72.f
 MARKING INFORMATION
PACKAGE VOLTAGE CODE MARKING
SOT-89-5
12: 1.2V
15 : 1.5V
18: 1.8V
25: 2.5V
30: 3.0V
33: 3.3V
50: 5.0V
AD: ADJ
DFN2020-6 AD: ADJ
 PIN CONFIGURATION
4
321
5
ON/OFF GND SSC
VINVOUT
4
321
5
GND
VINVOUT
ON/OFFADJ
ADJ
GND
VIN
NC
1
2
3
5
4
6
GND
DFN2020-6
(Top View)SOT-89 (Adjustable)SOT-89 (Fixed)
VOUT
ON/OFF
 PIN DESCRIPTION
PIN NO.
PIN NAME DESCRIPTION SOT-89
(Fixed)
SOT-89
(Adjustable)
DFN2020-6
1 3 4 ON/ OFF  ON/OFF select pin, Active High
2 2 3 GND Grounded
3 - - SSC Inrush current limit pin
4 4 6 VIN Input Voltage
5 5 1 VOUT Output Voltage
- 1 2 ADJ Adjustable Pin
- - 5 NC No Connection
- - Thermal Pad GND Grounded